
Lafayette (4-13,1-3 Patriot) -vs- Navy (12-5,4-0 Patriot)
01/10/26 at Alumni Hall, Annapolis, MD

 
 

 
 
Lafayette 50

Navy 76

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,953
Site: Alumni Hall, Annapolis, MD
Referees: Stephen Sherrill, John Barley, Bruce Rothwell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lafayette 20 30 50
Navy 39 37 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Humphrey-Rembert,Christian * 26 3-9 3-7 0-1 0-6 6 2 0 0 1 0 9
10 Butler,Mark * 30 2-7 0-0 4-6 3-0 3 1 2 3 0 2 8
21 Phillips,Andrew * 26 2-8 2-6 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 7
44 Jackson,Shareef * 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 1 0 6
01 Williams,Caleb * 28 1-9 0-6 3-4 0-4 4 3 5 2 0 1 5
02 Murdock,KaiMani 12 2-4 1-3 0-1 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 5
24 Fayemi,Folabomi 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3
20 Wallace,Ashton 6 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
00 Pettit,Ryan 17 0-4 0-3 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
23 Wyche,Joshua 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 0 2
13 Bednostin,Misha 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bevilacqua,Luke 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0
11 Azzinaro,Luke 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-53 7-28 11-17 8-27 35 26 11 14 3 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-26   23.08% 2-12   16.67% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 10-27   37.04% 5-16   31.25% 5-8   62.50%
Total 16-53   30.2% 7-28   25.0% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
99 Kehoe,Aidan * 32 10-10 0-0 3-14 3-8 11 1 3 1 1 2 23
21 Pennick,Jordan * 34 6-9 5-8 3-5 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 2 20
01 Benigni,Austin * 35 7-15 2-5 1-2 0-4 4 3 4 1 1 1 17
10 Kim,Jinwoo * 25 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 2 0 0 3
30 Woods,Mike * 27 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 4 2 2 1 1 0
07 Burnett,David 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 6
02 Cole,Cam 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 2 1 0 3
03 Gabbidon,Julian 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Ashley Jr.,Jerry 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
42 Jackson,Cooper 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Howard,Nyles 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cormany,Cam 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
77 Gray,Owen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Krist,Sam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gaffney,Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-51 9-21 13-27 7-34 41 17 19 10 4 7 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25   56.00% 5-8   62.50% 6-18   33.33%
Second Half 13-26   50.00% 4-13   30.77% 7-9   77.78%
Total 27-51   52.9% 9-21   42.9% 13-27   48.1%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Navy
FOUL  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 19:43

19:38 MISS 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAREEF --
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,MARK 19:13

18:52 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PENNICK,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by KIM,JINWOO

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 18:39 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CALEB --

18:22 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIM,JINWOO

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 18:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

17:40 TURNOVER  by KIM,JINWOO
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 17:40
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MIKE
17:06 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KIM,JINWOO

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 16:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:33

16:33 SUB OUT by KIM,JINWOO
16:33 SUB IN by COLE,CAM

SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 16:33
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 16:33

16:14 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,MIKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 16:14

-- REBOUND OFF by KEHOE,AIDAN
16:07 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint) 16:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN

15:58 MISS 3PTR by PENNICK,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAREEF --
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,MARK 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MIKE
15:29 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PENNICK,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by PETTIT,RYAN 15:02

15:02 STEAL  by KEHOE,AIDAN
14:53 TURNOVER  by WOODS,MIKE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 14:53
MISS JUMPER by PETTIT,RYAN(in the paint) 14:47

14:47 BLOCK  by WOODS,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by PETTIT,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 14:25
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,MARK --
MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN
14:01 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PENNICK,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,MIKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:59
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 13:59
SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK 13:59
SUB IN by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 13:59
SUB IN by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 13:59
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 13:37
REBOUND OFF by PETTIT,RYAN --



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 13:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MIKE

FOUL  by PETTIT,RYAN 13:31
13:16 2-18 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by COLE,CAM

-- ASSIST  by KEHOE,AIDAN
TURNOVER  by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 13:06

13:06 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
13:06 SUB IN by BURNETT,DAVID

SUB OUT by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 13:06
SUB IN by WYCHE,JOSHUA 13:06

13:00 2-20 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,DAVID

12:49 FOUL  by COLE,CAM
12:48 FOUL  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by PETTIT,RYAN 12:48 3-20 H 17
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 12:48
SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK 12:48
GOOD FT by PETTIT,RYAN 12:48 4-20 H 16

12:48 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
12:48 SUB IN by KIM,JINWOO
12:40 TURNOVER  by COLE,CAM

STEAL  by BUTLER,MARK 12:40
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNICK,JORDAN
12:30 TURNOVER  by KIM,JINWOO

STEAL  by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 12:30
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,DAVID
FOUL  by WYCHE,JOSHUA 12:06
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 12:06
SUB IN by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 12:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42

11:42 SUB OUT by COLE,CAM
11:42 SUB OUT by BURNETT,DAVID
11:42 SUB IN by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
11:42 SUB IN by WOODS,MIKE

SUB OUT by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 11:42
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 11:42

11:36 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:54 MISS JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by KEHOE,AIDAN
FOUL  by WYCHE,JOSHUA 10:53
SUB OUT by WYCHE,JOSHUA 10:53
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 10:53
FOUL  by PETTIT,RYAN 10:47

10:47 4-21 H 17 GOOD FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN 10:47
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB 10:47

10:47 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR --

10:18 FOUL  by KEHOE,AIDAN
10:18 SUB OUT by KEHOE,AIDAN
10:18 SUB IN by BURNETT,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 10:09 6-21 H 15
09:42 MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,DAVID(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,DAVID
09:37 6-23 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 09:16
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 09:16
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 09:16



SUB IN by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 09:16
08:57 MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,DAVID(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 08:57
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR --
MISS JUMPER by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNICK,JORDAN
FOUL  by BUTLER,MARK 08:28

08:28 6-24 H 18 GOOD FT by PENNICK,JORDAN
08:28 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
08:28 SUB IN by KEHOE,AIDAN
08:28 MISS FT by PENNICK,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BEVILACQUA,LUKE --
08:17 FOUL  by PENNICK,JORDAN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK 08:17 7-24 H 17
08:17 SUB OUT by PENNICK,JORDAN
08:17 SUB IN by COLE,CAM

GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK 08:17 8-24 H 16
07:59 8-26 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,DAVID
FOUL  by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 07:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
SUB OUT by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 07:59
SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 07:59

07:59 8-27 H 19 GOOD FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 07:36

07:36 SUB OUT by BURNETT,DAVID
07:36 SUB IN by WOODS,MIKE
07:18 MISS 3PTR by COLE,CAM

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 07:00 11-27 H 16
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
FOUL  by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 06:40

06:40 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,MIKE

06:32 MISS JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KEHOE,AIDAN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 06:28
06:28 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 06:28
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 06:28

06:28 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR --

06:27 FOUL  by COLE,CAM
06:27 SUB OUT by COLE,CAM
06:27 SUB IN by PENNICK,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 06:18 13-27 H 14
ASSIST  by BUTLER,MARK --

05:48 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MIKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 05:48
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MIKE
05:14 13-29 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN
04:35 TURNOVER  by KEHOE,AIDAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 04:35
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 04:35
SUB IN by WYCHE,JOSHUA 04:35
SUB IN by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 04:35



04:35 SUB OUT by KEHOE,AIDAN
04:35 SUB IN by BURNETT,DAVID

TURNOVER  by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 04:16
04:16 STEAL  by PENNICK,JORDAN

04:13 13-31 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by PENNICK,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 04:13
SUB OUT by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 04:13
SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 04:13
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 04:13
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 04:13

04:13 MISS FT by PENNICK,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 03:59
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,MARK --

03:45 FOUL  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
03:45 SUB OUT by BURNETT,DAVID
03:45 SUB IN by COLE,CAM
03:45 SUB IN by KEHOE,AIDAN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK 03:45 14-31 H 17
MISS FT by BUTLER,MARK 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN
FOUL  by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 03:35

03:35 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 03:35
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 03:35
SUB OUT by WYCHE,JOSHUA 03:35
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB 03:35
SUB IN by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 03:35
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 03:35

03:35 14-32 H 18 GOOD FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,MARK 03:19

03:19 STEAL  by PENNICK,JORDAN
FOUL  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 03:09
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR --
GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 02:58 17-32 H 15
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
FOUL  by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:39 SUB OUT by COLE,CAM
02:39 SUB IN by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
02:39 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint) 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN
02:03 17-34 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 02:03
02:03 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN
01:25 MISS LAYUP by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 01:19



REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW --
01:16 FOUL  by WOODS,MIKE
01:16 SUB OUT by KEHOE,AIDAN
01:16 SUB IN by BURNETT,DAVID

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 01:16 18-34 H 16
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 01:16
SUB IN by WYCHE,JOSHUA 01:16
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNICK,JORDAN
FOUL  by WYCHE,JOSHUA 01:06

01:06 18-35 H 17 GOOD FT by BURNETT,DAVID
SUB OUT by WYCHE,JOSHUA 01:06
SUB IN by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 01:06

01:06 18-36 H 18 GOOD FT by BURNETT,DAVID
01:00 FOUL  by WOODS,MIKE
01:00 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
01:00 SUB IN by KEHOE,AIDAN

MISS FT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JINWOO

00:35 MISS JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint) 00:05 20-36 H 16

00:01 20-39 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(fastbreak)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Navy
20:00 SUB OUT by BURNETT,DAVID
20:00 SUB IN by WOODS,MIKE

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 20:00
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 19:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:19 MISS 3PTR by KIM,JINWOO

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MIKE
18:47 20-41 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIM,JINWOO
GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 18:26 23-41 H 18
ASSIST  by JACKSON,SHAREEF --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 18:06

18:06 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
18:06 SUB IN by BURNETT,DAVID
18:02 23-43 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by KEHOE,AIDAN
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 17:36

17:36 STEAL  by KEHOE,AIDAN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 17:33
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 17:33
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 17:33

17:19 MISS 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,DAVID

17:12 23-46 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by PENNICK,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by KIM,JINWOO

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,ANDREW(in the paint) 16:55
16:55 BLOCK  by KEHOE,AIDAN

-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JINWOO
16:45 MISS 3PTR by PENNICK,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KIM,JINWOO
16:32 23-49 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by PENNICK,JORDAN



-- ASSIST  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 16:15 25-49 H 24

15:41 25-51 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PENNICK,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN 15:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:25
15:25 SUB OUT by KIM,JINWOO
15:25 SUB IN by COLE,CAM

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 15:25
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 15:25
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 15:25
SUB IN by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 15:25
SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 15:25
SUB IN by WYCHE,JOSHUA 15:25

15:04 SUB OUT by BURNETT,DAVID
15:04 SUB IN by WOODS,MIKE
14:59 MISS JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA --
GOOD 3PTR by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 14:43 28-51 H 23
ASSIST  by BUTLER,MARK --
FOUL  by PETTIT,RYAN 14:36

14:09 28-53 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 13:48

13:48 STEAL  by WOODS,MIKE
FOUL  by WYCHE,JOSHUA 13:34
SUB OUT by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 13:34
SUB OUT by WYCHE,JOSHUA 13:34
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB 13:34
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 13:34

13:27 FOUL  by PENNICK,JORDAN
13:27 TURNOVER  by PENNICK,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by BUTLER,MARK 13:12
13:12 STEAL  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
12:49 28-56 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by KEHOE,AIDAN
MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
12:27 TURNOVER  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

STEAL  by BUTLER,MARK 12:27
12:24 FOUL  by COLE,CAM

MISS FT by BUTLER,MARK(fastbreak) 12:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:24 SUB OUT by PENNICK,JORDAN
12:24 SUB OUT by KEHOE,AIDAN
12:24 SUB IN by BURNETT,DAVID
12:24 SUB IN by KIM,JINWOO

SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 12:24
GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK(fastbreak) 12:24 29-56 H 27
SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK 12:24
SUB IN by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 12:24
SUB IN by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 12:24
SUB OUT by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 12:24
SUB IN by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 12:24

12:11 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB --

11:59 FOUL  by WOODS,MIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
11:59 SUB IN by KEHOE,AIDAN

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN 11:59
SUB IN by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 11:59



MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 11:48
REBOUND OFF by BEVILACQUA,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 11:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,DAVID
11:24 MISS LAYUP by KIM,JINWOO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
11:19 FOUL  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 11:19 30-56 H 26
11:19 SUB OUT by BURNETT,DAVID
11:19 SUB OUT by KIM,JINWOO
11:19 SUB IN by PENNICK,JORDAN
11:19 SUB IN by WOODS,MIKE

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 11:19
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,CAM

10:55 30-58 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 10:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
10:35 30-61 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by PENNICK,JORDAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ANDREW(in the paint) 10:21

10:21 BLOCK  by COLE,CAM
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MIKE

10:12 30-63 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 10:11
SUB OUT by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 10:11
SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK 10:11
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 10:11
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 09:52 33-63 H 30
ASSIST  by JACKSON,SHAREEF --

09:31 MISS 3PTR by PENNICK,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 09:11 35-63 H 28
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,ANDREW --

08:51 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 08:46
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 08:46
SUB IN by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 08:46

08:26 MISS 3PTR by COLE,CAM
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAREEF --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 08:15

08:15 BLOCK  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,MARK --
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
FOUL  by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 08:09
FOUL  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 07:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 07:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB 07:50

07:50 35-64 H 29 GOOD FT by PENNICK,JORDAN
07:50 35-65 H 30 GOOD FT by PENNICK,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 07:30 38-65 H 27
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CALEB --

07:01 38-67 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLE,CAM

MISS JUMPER by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PENNICK,JORDAN

06:29 FOUL  by WOODS,MIKE
06:29 TURNOVER  by WOODS,MIKE



SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK 06:29
SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHTON 06:29
TURNOVER  by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 06:16

06:16 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
06:16 SUB IN by BURNETT,DAVID
06:16 SUB OUT by COLE,CAM
06:16 SUB IN by KIM,JINWOO

FOUL  by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 06:05
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 06:05
SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 06:05

06:05 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,KAIMANI --
MISS JUMPER by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN
05:23 38-69 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PENNICK,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHTON(in the paint) 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN
04:55 38-71 H 33 GOOD DUNK by BURNETT,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 04:42 41-71 H 30
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
FOUL  by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 04:18

04:18 SUB OUT by KEHOE,AIDAN
04:18 SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER

SUB OUT by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 04:18
SUB IN by WYCHE,JOSHUA 04:18

04:18 41-72 H 31 GOOD FT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
04:18 MISS FT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,KAIMANI --
04:08 FOUL  by JACKSON,COOPER

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 04:08 42-72 H 30
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 04:08 43-72 H 29

04:08 SUB OUT by BURNETT,DAVID
04:08 SUB IN by COLE,CAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 04:08
SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 04:08
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 04:08
SUB IN by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 04:08

03:46 MISS 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHTON --
MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNICK,JORDAN
03:19 FOUL  by COLE,CAM
03:19 TURNOVER  by COLE,CAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
03:19 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
03:19 SUB IN by CORMANY,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by WYCHE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 03:00 45-72 H 27
ASSIST  by WALLACE,ASHTON --

02:41 SUB OUT by KIM,JINWOO
02:41 SUB OUT by PENNICK,JORDAN
02:41 SUB IN by GABBIDON,JULIAN
02:41 SUB IN by BURNETT,DAVID
02:38 MISS 3PTR by CORMANY,CAM

REBOUND DEF by WYCHE,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:32 47-72 H 25

02:32 FOUL  by COLE,CAM
02:32 SUB OUT by COLE,CAM
02:32 SUB IN by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN 02:32
SUB IN by AZZINARO,LUKE 02:32



GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHTON(fastbreak) 02:30 48-72 H 24
FOUL  by WYCHE,JOSHUA 02:12
SUB OUT by WYCHE,JOSHUA 02:12
SUB IN by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI 02:12

02:12 48-73 H 25 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,JULIAN
02:12 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
02:12 SUB IN by HOWARD,NYLES
02:12 48-74 H 26 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,JULIAN
02:12 SUB OUT by BURNETT,DAVID
02:12 SUB IN by ASHLEY JR.,JERRY

TURNOVER  by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 01:59
01:59 STEAL  by ASHLEY JR.,JERRY

FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHTON 01:59
01:59 48-75 H 27 GOOD FT by ASHLEY JR.,JERRY
01:59 SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER
01:59 SUB IN by GRAY,OWEN

SUB OUT by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 01:59
SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 01:59

01:59 48-76 H 28 GOOD FT by ASHLEY JR.,JERRY
MISS 3PTR by AZZINARO,LUKE 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GABBIDON,JULIAN
01:22 MISS 3PTR by CORMANY,CAM

REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,KAIMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by MURDOCK,KAIMANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:15 50-76 H 26

01:15 FOUL  by CORMANY,CAM
01:15 SUB OUT by CORMANY,CAM
01:15 SUB IN by KRIST,SAM

MISS FT by MURDOCK,KAIMANI(fastbreak) 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NYLES

00:45 MISS LAYUP by GABBIDON,JULIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,KAIMANI --

00:35 SUB OUT by GABBIDON,JULIAN
00:35 SUB IN by GAFFNEY,MATT

MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GAFFNEY,MATT


